March 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and
Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in
white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments
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CBRE Limited

Civil Superannuation Vote
HMRC

Ayrshire College

Borders College

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
New College Lanarkshire

North East Scotland College
University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West Lothian College
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
APUC Ltd

Ayrshire College

Ayrshire College

Borders College

College Development Network
Colleges Scotland

Dumfries & Galloway College
Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh College

Edinburgh College

Education Scotland

Fife College

Forth Valley College

Glasgow Colleges’ Regional Board
JISC

New College Lanarkshire

New College Lanarkshire
Newbattle Abbey College

North East Scotland College
Sabhal Mor Ostaig

are listed separately.

Description

Rent/Rates
February 2020 Pension Contributions

February 2020 PAYE & NI Contributions

EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
EMA Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
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Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
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Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
Capital Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support

FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

Amount

£90,809.23
£182,094.22
£213,236.83
£152,910.00
£43,040.00
£35,100.00
£107,770.00
£143,060.00
£125,900.00
£34,320.00
£207,260.00
£271,960.00
£61,190.00
£93,720.00
£110,320.00
£58,250.00
£247,896.00
£321,807.00
£50,100.00
£570,097.00
£85,913.00
£217,323.00
£28,260.00
£65,907.00
£143,236.00
£696,815.00
£110,811.00
£856,838.00
£8,195,384.00
£2,410,841.00
£657,666.00
£282,587.00
£997,076.00
£328,053.00
£293,154.00
£99,500.00
£1,622,715.68
£176,853.00
£1,581,297.34
£134,954.00
£127,280.00
£687,774.00
£2,892,162.68
£3,451,459.56
£938,673.00
£99,311.00
£5,267,964.79
£2,978,519.97
£15,792,027.32
£239,000.00
£4,128,371.68
£1,684,727.00
£96,814.00
£2,096,286.72
£147,717.00
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March 2020

Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

SRUC

University of the Highlands & Islands
West College Scotland

West College Scotland

West Lothian College

APUC Ltd

Borders College

Dundee & Angus College
Edinburgh Innovations Ltd
Edinburgh Napier University
Glasgow Caledonian University
Glasgow School of Art
Heriot-Watt University

JIsC

Quality Assurance Agency HE
Queen Margaret University
Robert Gordon University

Royal Conservatoire of Scotland
Royal Society of Edinburgh
Scottish institute for Enterprise
SRUC

The Open University (Scotland)
UKRI - Research England
University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of the Highlands & Islands
University of the West of Scotland
Borders College

Forth Valley College

UKRI - Innovate UK

University of Aberdeen
University of Dundee

University of Edinburgh
University of Glasgow
University of St Andrews
Heriot-Watt University

Robert Gordon University

SRUC

University of Aberdeen
University of Abertay
University of Glasgow
University of Stirling

University of Strathclyde
University of Strathclyde
University of the West of Scotland
Scottish Funding Councils
University of the Highlands & Islands
West Lothian College

Civil Superannuation Vote
HMRC

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

HE Grant Funding Payment

Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
Financial Transactions Funding Payment
FE Grant Funding Payment

FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support
March 2020 Pension Contributions
March 2020 PAYE & NI Contributions

£426,023.83
£2,891,724.00
£4,033,264.20
£1,968,363.00
£1,148,694.55
£99,500.00
£40,000.00
£99,996.00
£102,955.51
£695,797.52
£1,236,187.03
£278,020.00
£602,024.93
£433,780.00
£112,466.00
£325,432.82
£725,919.70
£277,865.63
£675,750.00
£75,000.00
£352,377.55
£510,647.34
£30,717.19
£1,377,972.19
£393,475.02
£1,346,520.83
£2,197,597.10
£3,438,008.38
£742,052.96
£907,910.03
£1,888,025.61
£84,426.50
£1,165,607.27
£50,000.00
£64,744.00
£836,784.82
£1,096,467.00
£1,526,659.00
£1,929,889.00
£2,220,317.00
£135,654.00
£1,339,000.00
£3,610,766.00
£1,935,000.00
£4,000,000.00
£10,287,123.00
£10,000,000.00
£5,112,000.00
£13,451,000.00
£10,000,000.00
£228,536.00
£43,117.03
£200,000.00
£365,000.00
£133,392.33
£147,995.97
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