March 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

Grant Funding Payments are payments the Scottish Funding Council makes in line with our Outcome Agreements with Colleges and Universities. There are also payments to organisations for the purchase/provision of sector-wide or ancillary services. Payments in white are Scottish Funding Council running cost payments.

FE - Further Education; HE - Higher Education; EMA - Education Maintenance Allowance

Some colleges have requested that their Student Support payments are paid to a separate bank account therefore these payments are listed separately.

	ar	e listed separately.	
Transaction Date	Payee	Description	Amount
06/03/2020	CBRE Limited	Rent/Rates	£90,809.23
06/03/2020	Civil Superannuation Vote	February 2020 Pension Contributions	£182,094.22
06/03/2020	HMRC	February 2020 PAYE & NI Contributions	£213,236.83
16/03/2020	Ayrshire College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£152,910.00
16/03/2020	Borders College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£43,040.00
16/03/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£35,100.00
16/03/2020	Dundee & Angus College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£107,770.00
16/03/2020	Edinburgh College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£143,060.00
16/03/2020	Fife College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£125,900.00
16/03/2020	Forth Valley College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£34,320.00
16/03/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£207,260.00
16/03/2020	New College Lanarkshire	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£271,960.00
16/03/2020	North East Scotland College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£61,190.00
16/03/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£93,720.00
16/03/2020	West College Scotland	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£110,320.00
16/03/2020	West Lothian College	EMA Grant Funding Payment	£58,250.00
16/03/2020	Edinburgh Napier University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£247,896.00
16/03/2020	Glasgow Caledonian University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£321,807.00
16/03/2020	Glasgow School of Art	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£50,100.00
16/03/2020	Heriot-Watt University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£570,097.00
16/03/2020	Queen Margaret University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£85,913.00
16/03/2020	Robert Gordon University	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£217,323.00
16/03/2020	Royal Conservatoire of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£28,260.00
16/03/2020	SRUC	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£65,907.00
16/03/2020	The Open University (Scotland)	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£143,236.00
16/03/2020	University of Aberdeen	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£696,815.00
16/03/2020	University of Abertay	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£110,811.00
16/03/2020	University of Dundee	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£856,838.00
16/03/2020	University of Edinburgh	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£8,195,384.00
16/03/2020	University of Glasgow	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£2,410,841.00
16/03/2020	University of St Andrews	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£657,666.00
16/03/2020	University of Stirling	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£282,587.00
16/03/2020	University of Strathclyde	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£997,076.00
16/03/2020	University of the Highlands & Islands	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£328,053.00
16/03/2020	University of the West of Scotland	Capital Grant Funding Payment	£293,154.00
16/03/2020	APUC Ltd	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,500.00
16/03/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,622,715.68
16/03/2020	Ayrshire College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£176,853.00
16/03/2020	Borders College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£1,581,297.34
16/03/2020	College Development Network	FE Grant Funding Payment	£134,954.00
16/03/2020	Colleges Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£127,280.00
16/03/2020	Dumfries & Galloway College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£687,774.00
16/03/2020	Dundee & Angus College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,892,162.68
16/03/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£3,451,459.56
16/03/2020	Edinburgh College	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£938,673.00
16/03/2020	Education Scotland	FE Grant Funding Payment	£99,311.00
16/03/2020	Fife College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£5,267,964.79
16/03/2020	Forth Valley College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,978,519.97
16/03/2020	Glasgow Colleges' Regional Board	FE Grant Funding Payment	£15,792,027.32
16/03/2020	JISC	FE Grant Funding Payment	£239,000.00
16/03/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment	£4,128,371.68
16/03/2020	New College Lanarkshire	FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£1,684,727.00
16/03/2020	Newbattle Abbey College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£96,814.00
16/03/2020	North East Scotland College	FE Grant Funding Payment	£2,096,286.72
16/03/2020	Sabhal Mor Ostaig	FE Grant Funding Payment	£147,717.00

March 2020 Items of Expenditure over £25,000 for the Scottish Funding Council

16/03/2020West College ScotlandFE Grant Funding Payment£16/03/2020West College ScotlandFE Grant Funding Payment£	£426,023.83 £2,891,724.00 £4,033,264.20 £1,968,363.00 £1,148,694.55 £99,500.00 £40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51 £695,797.52
16/03/2020West College ScotlandFE Grant Funding PaymentE16/03/2020West College ScotlandFE Grant Funding PaymentE16/03/2020West Lothian CollegeFE Grant Funding PaymentE16/03/2020APUC LtdHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Borders CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Dundee & Angus CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Edinburgh Innovations LtdHE Grant Funding Payment	£4,033,264.20 £1,968,363.00 £1,148,694.55 £99,500.00 £40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020West College ScotlandFE Grant Funding PaymentE16/03/2020West Lothian CollegeFE Grant Funding PaymentE16/03/2020APUC LtdHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Borders CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Dundee & Angus CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Edinburgh Innovations LtdHE Grant Funding Payment	£1,968,363.00 £1,148,694.55 £99,500.00 £40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020West Lothian CollegeFE Grant Funding Payment£16/03/2020APUC LtdHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Borders CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Dundee & Angus CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Edinburgh Innovations LtdHE Grant Funding Payment	£1,148,694.55 £99,500.00 £40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020APUC LtdHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Borders CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Dundee & Angus CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Edinburgh Innovations LtdHE Grant Funding Payment	£99,500.00 £40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020Borders CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Dundee & Angus CollegeHE Grant Funding Payment16/03/2020Edinburgh Innovations LtdHE Grant Funding Payment	£40,000.00 £99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020 Dundee & Angus College HE Grant Funding Payment 16/03/2020 Edinburgh Innovations Ltd HE Grant Funding Payment	£99,996.00 £102,955.51
16/03/2020 Edinburgh Innovations Ltd HE Grant Funding Payment	£102,955.51
16/03/2020 Edinburgh Napier University HE Grant Funding Payment	£695,797.52
	1,236,187.03
16/03/2020 Glasgow School of Art HE Grant Funding Payment	£278,020.00
16/03/2020 Heriot-Watt University HE Grant Funding Payment	£602,024.93
16/03/2020 JISC HE Grant Funding Payment	£433,780.00
16/03/2020 Quality Assurance Agency HE HE Grant Funding Payment	£112,466.00
16/03/2020 Queen Margaret University HE Grant Funding Payment	£325,432.82
16/03/2020 Robert Gordon University HE Grant Funding Payment	£725,919.70
16/03/2020 Royal Conservatoire of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment	£277,865.63
16/03/2020 Royal Society of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment	£675,750.00
16/03/2020 Scottish institute for Enterprise HE Grant Funding Payment	£75,000.00
16/03/2020 SRUC HE Grant Funding Payment	£352,377.55
16/03/2020 The Open University (Scotland) HE Grant Funding Payment	£510,647.34
16/03/2020 UKRI - Research England HE Grant Funding Payment	£30,717.19
16/03/2020 University of Aberdeen HE Grant Funding Payment £	1,377,972.19
16/03/2020 University of Abertay HE Grant Funding Payment	£393,475.02
16/03/2020 University of Dundee HE Grant Funding Payment £	1,346,520.83
16/03/2020 University of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment £	2,197,597.10
16/03/2020 University of Glasgow HE Grant Funding Payment £	3,438,008.38
16/03/2020 University of St Andrews HE Grant Funding Payment	£742,052.96
16/03/2020 University of Stirling HE Grant Funding Payment	£907,910.03
16/03/2020 University of Strathclyde HE Grant Funding Payment	1,888,025.61
16/03/2020 University of the Highlands & Islands HE Grant Funding Payment	£84,426.50
16/03/2020 University of the West of Scotland HE Grant Funding Payment	1,165,607.27
26/03/2020 Borders College FE Grant Funding Payment	£50,000.00
30/03/2020 Forth Valley College HE Grant Funding Payment	£64,744.00
30/03/2020 UKRI - Innovate UK HE Grant Funding Payment	£836,784.82
30/03/2020 University of Aberdeen HE Grant Funding Payment £	1,096,467.00
30/03/2020 University of Dundee HE Grant Funding Payment £	1,526,659.00
30/03/2020 University of Edinburgh HE Grant Funding Payment £	1,929,889.00
30/03/2020 University of Glasgow HE Grant Funding Payment £	2,220,317.00
30/03/2020 University of St Andrews HE Grant Funding Payment	£135,654.00
31/03/2020 Heriot-Watt University Financial Transactions Funding Payment £	1,339,000.00
31/03/2020 Robert Gordon University Financial Transactions Funding Payment £	3,610,766.00
	1,935,000.00
	4,000,000.00
	.0,287,123.00
	10,000,000.00
	5,112,000.00
31/03/2020 University of Strathclyde Financial Transactions Funding Payment £1	13,451,000.00
	10,000,000.00
31/03/2020 University of the West of Scotland Financial Transactions Funding Payment	£228,536.00
31/03/2020 Scottish Funding Councils FE Grant Funding Payment	£43,117.03
31/03/2020 University of the Highlands & Islands FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£200,000.00
31/03/2020 West Lothian College FE Grant Funding Payment Student Support	£365,000.00
31/03/2020 Civil Superannuation Vote March 2020 Pension Contributions	£133,392.33
31/03/2020 HMRC March 2020 PAYE & NI Contributions	£147,995.97